Date of Court
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 May
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov
1852 Nov

Defendant

Peter Jones

Jas Lunceford
Benjamin Murphy
George T. Adams
J. Florance &c
Chapman Renoe
J. Milstead
George H. Smoot
George H. Smoot 2
Edward Dodd
Peter Jones
Benjamin Murphy
J. Florance &c
Chapman Renoe
J. Milstead

Offence

assault on John Thomas
assault on C. Halderman
assault on Thomas A. Jones
not attending as a witness
not attending as witness
unlawful trespass

not attending as a witness
not attending as a juror

not attending as a juror
felony

assault on John Thomas
assault on Thomas A. Jones
not attending as witness
unlawful trespass

not attending as a witness

Gus. A. Hutchison &cassault on Jno M. Shapley

Charles Edward
M. McDonald &c.

for returning & remaining in state
not attending as a witness

Witnesses

John Thomas
C. Halderman
not given

not given

not given
Henry Barron
not given

not given

not given
(discharged)
John Thomas
not given

not given
Henry Barron
not given

Jno M. Shapley
Jas M. A. Muschett
not given



